

Policy 1004 1-28-2025 ORGANIZATION

Board of Trustees - Number of members, terms of Office

The membership of the Board of Trustees of the Coalinga-Huron Library District shall confirm to requirements of law and to all provisions it may legally set for its membership. The membership shall be in compliance with the following:

- A. The Board of Trustees of the Coalinga-Huron Library District shall consist of five (5) members;
- B. To qualify as a member of the Board of Trustees, a person must be a registered voter in, and a legal resident of, the Library District. And not legally disqualified from holding civil office.

The term of office of the members shall be four (4) years, beginning the first day of December next succeeding their election.

The trustees in whose control the District shall severally hold office during the term for which they have been elected trustees of the unified school district.